Assets and Enforcement of Security Interest Act, 2002 and Security Interest (Enforcement) 

Rules, 2002 and pursuant to the possession of secured assets of the borrower taken by 

Authorised Officer for recovery of the secured debts dues to The Karur Vysya Bank Ltd, 

Panaji Branch, as under: 

1. Rs 83,00,935.38/- (Rupees Eighty Three Lakhs Nine Hundred Thirty Five and 

Paise Thirty Eight Only) as on 31.08.2025 with interest and expenses thereon from 

01.09.2025 from a. M/s Om Sai Traders Prop Mr. Pritesh Naik, House No. 163, Surchem 

Bhat, Kumbharjua, Old Goa – 403107  (Borrower), b. Mr. Tukaram Vassu Deuskar,

[...]

Plot B S No 85/46-A, Parra, Berdez Taluka Mapusa 403510  (Guarantor),  d. Capt. Vijay 

Kumar Saxena, having address at Anand Apartments Near NOFRA Dabolim, Vasco Da 

Gama 403801 And also at Pushpkunj, L – 11, RanGAVI Estate, Alto Bigmalo, Goa – 

(Guarantor) 

2.  Rs 83,88,770/- (Rupees Eighty Three Lakhs Eighty Eight Thousand Seven 
Hundred Seventy Only) as on 31.08.2025 with interest and expenses thereon from 
01.09.2025 from a. Mr. Pritesh Naik having address at H. No. 163, Surchem Bhat, 
Kumbharjua Mercela Ponda, Panaji, Old  Goa Pin 403107, b. Mr. Tukaram Vassu 
Deuskar, having address at H No 199/1, Plot B S No 85/46-A, Parra, Berdez Taluka,